TRANS CAN IMPORTS Clutch -21
CLUTCHING - YAMAHA
DALTON "Y" HELIX
• Extensive machining to be light-weight like the OEM castings, but with the attractive strength of solid billet aluminum
"Y" Series Helix - Standard Angle Reverse
Angle Angle
Y38 / 32 Y46 Y49 Y51 / 36 Y53 / 43 Y56 / 50 Y35 / 40 Y40 / 46 Y44 / 48 Y49 / 53
Y39 Y46 / 34 Y49 / 34 Y51 / 37 Y53 / 45 Y56 / 52 Y38 / 41 Y40 / 50 Y45 / 50

engagement, instant speed changes, higher efficiency, less belt wear and cooler running belts are the rewards. The
billet cover incorporates an adjustable engagement speed mechanism.
• Rollers eliminate button friction and provide for a super-smooth engagement
• Fits All Yamaha models 1993 and up
210-2001 $32.95-F
HARDWARE KIT FOR YVX ROLLER ACTION
210-12072 $64.95-H
TRANS CAN IMPORTS Clutch -23
DALTON "QAYA" QUICK ADJUST FLYWEIGHTS
Dalton Quick adjust weights for Yamaha applications. This method of adjustment
allows for adding or subtracting mass from the main body of the flyweight without
even removing the flyweight from the clutch. Makes for Quick and easy testing and
tuning. This series of Quick Adjust uses our "DPYR" curvature that has been very popular
on the four stroke models. QAY and DTYA are the same series and curve, etc.
TCI # MFG#  WEIGHT DESCRIPTION
QAY-51 51-58.4 g Viper/Nitro. This one often for bigger tracks or mixed with some elevation
238-5384 QAY-54 54-61.4 g Popular with Nitro/Viper/Vector 3 cyl. stock models
QAY-58 58-65.4 g Often in RX-1 applications & some stock Apex applications
238-5385 QAY-62 62-69.4 g Common with Apex applications
QAY-66 66-73.4 g Some Yamacharger/Apex applications. Also some stock Sidewinders with some clutch recipes,
and often with Sidewinder w/free flowing exhaust/ extra HP
238-5430 QAY-70 70-77.4 g Often for boosted 180 HP Viper kits etc*, seems to be getting popular on lower version “trail”
re-programmed Sidewinders with extra boost
238-5382 DTYA-1 73.6-81 g This set is now most often used with 240-290 level boosted/re-programmed Sidewinder
models, it was also common with common older low boost Apex/RX turbo applications
238-5383 DTYA-2 79-86.4 g Most common for many boosted RX/Apex applications